

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13373/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2005 in CA No. 8/2005 arising out of contempt Case (C) NO. 134/00 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

A.I.I.M.S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.L. Bareja, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, learned counsel accepts notice and prays

for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit

may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Until further orders, operation of order dated 18.2.2005 passed by the

in High Court in Contempt Case No. 134/2000 in C.W.P. No. 3103/97 shall remain stayed.

Prakash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om

urt Master

Court Master

Co