

Listed on: 09.11.2016

Before Court No:

Item No:

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2011/2006

A.I.I.M.S.

...Appellant

Versus

Ravinder Kumar

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Advocate.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21st DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
2. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

P-1