

01

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2011/2006

A.I.I.M.S.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Bareja, Adv.

Mr. Soumd Palit, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The competent authority in the AIIMS shall inform the Court, by means of an affidavit, the current position with regard to the employment of the respondent-Ravinder Kumar, namely, the job he is doing, the pay-scale in which he is working and the period for which he has been working.

The said authority will also indicate as to whether the case of the respondent for

2

regularization in the post of Steward has been considered under the Scheme and if so, the outcome thereof. In case, the case of the respondent has been so considered or is yet to be considered, the Court would like to be apprised of the relevant details in this regard, namely, the seniority position of the respondent in the post of Steward, the persons in line, and the date on which the future vacancy(ies) are likely to arise.

The aforesaid details be laid before the Court within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 25 th

January, 2017.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master