

Listed on: 25.01.2017

Before Court No:

Item No:

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2011/2006

A.I.I.M.S.

...Appellant

Versus

Ravinder Kumar

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.12.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The competent authority in the AIIMS shall inform the Court, by means of an affidavit, the current position with regard to the employment of the respondent-Ravinder Kumar, namely, the job he is doing, the pay-scale in which he is working and the period for which he has been working.

The said authority will also indicate as to whether the case of the respondent for regularization in the post of Steward has been considered under the Scheme and if so, the outcome thereof. In case, the case of the respondent has been so considered or is yet to be considered, the Court would like to be apprised of the relevant details in this regard, namely, the seniority position of the respondent in the post of Steward, the persons in line, and the date on which the future vacancy(ies) are likely to arise.

The aforesaid details be laid before the Court within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 25th January, 2017."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that in terms of aforesaid order dated 07.12.2016, Counsel for the Appellant (AIIMS) has not filed affidavit so far.

2/-

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Advocate.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate, Ch. No. 335
2. Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv., Ch. No. 89

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.